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 Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From: lvy Ratilla <ivy.r@budgetdirect.comsg>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 3:29 PM

To: Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Ce: SUR; Loganathan Agoram

Subject: TPPD Survey: Claim ref: C10004271/LA || Ol- SKV1470Z (White) TP- SJIEB4U ||
Est.0.00 || Massive Trading & Auto

Attachments: TP PRS from TKSL pdf

Hi Team,

We would like to arrange TP PRS SIE84U. They have chosen Mr. Kenneth Kong to survey the vehicle.
Please confirm. Thank you.
Regards,

Ivy Ratilla
Executive, Claims Admin

T +65 6540 2185
F +65 6725 0853

E ivv.ri@budaetdirect.com.sg

Budget 1w
Direct Lo

insurance __ .o

Customer Care +65 6221 2111
Claims +65 6221 2199
Claims (Int.) +65 6540 2199

190 Clemenceau Avenue, #03-01
Singapore Shopping Centre
Singapore

239924

budagetdirect.com.sq

auto & general

Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Limited (Co. Reg. No. 201626103G) trading as Budget
ir I nce.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto &
General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this emall and attachments (email)
reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This emalil is
confidential and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee,
confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this
email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General} and is
for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the
stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It may

]



*. be pfivileged, If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been walved and any use,
interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

From: Janice Kee <janice kee@ksteoptr.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 15 October 2019 10:02 AM

To: Ivy Ratilla <ivy.r@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Ce: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>; Anthony Cheong <cheonganthony@yahoo.com.sg>; Loganathan Agoram
<loganathan.a@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Subject: Re: Pre Repair Survey for SIE 841 U (Your Ref: SKV 1470 Z Our Ref: TKSF/M492-ACC-42658.19/sf) | |
C10004271

Without Prejudice

Dear lvy

Our client has agree 1o the usage of Mr Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd as the Single Joint
Expert o conduct the Pre-Repair Survey.

Kindly proceed to engage Mr Kenneth Kong from LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid to perform the said Pre-Repair Survey in
accordance to the NIMA Protocol.

Thank you.

Regards,

Janice Kee

c/o Teo Keng Siang LLC

111 North Bridge Road,
#29-07/08 Peninsula Ploza,
Singapore 179098

Tel: 5333 4222 Fax: 6333 5676

From: Janice Kee <janice kee(@ksteoptr.com>
Sent: Monday, 14 October 2019 6:19 PM

To: Claims <claims@budgetdirect.com.sg>; Ivy Ratilla <ivy.r@budgetdirect.com.sg>; Justin Wong
<justin.wong@budgetdirect.com.sg>; Julie Mangubat <julie.m@budgetdirect.com.sg>

Ce: Anthony Cheong <cheonganthony(@yahoo.com.sg>
Subject: Pre Repair Survey for SJE 841 U (Your Ref: SKV 1470 Z Our Ref: TKSF/M492-ACC-
42658.19/sf)

Dear Sir

We attach herewith our Pre-repair survey letter for your attention.
Kindly let us have the surveyor list for our attention.

Thank you.

Regards,

lanice Kee



/o Teo Keng Siang LLC

111 North Bridge Road,
#29-07/08 Peninsula Plaza,
Singopore 179098

Tel: 6333 4222 Fax: 6333 5676

This emall Is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto & General) and s
for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email) reflect the views of the
stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential and subject to copyright. It
may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and privilege have not been waived and
any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.

This email is sent by Auto & General (SEA) Services Pte. Limited or a related body corporate (Auto &
General) and is for the intended addressee. The views expressed in this email and attachments (email)
reflect the views of the stated author but may not reflect views of Auto & General. This email is confidential
and subject to copyright. It may be privileged. If you are not the intended addressee, confidentiality and
privilege have not been waived and any use, interference with, or disclosure of this email is unauthorised.



(kB & m55)

Teo Keng Siang LLC

Advocates & Solicitors » Notary Public « Commissioner For Oaths

111 Nesrth Bridge Rosd #29-07/08 Peninzula Plaza Singapore 179098 Tel: 63334222 Fax: 6333 5676 7 5648
ROC: 201510228C GST Reg No.: 201510228C Emuil:

KSTEOCO(@singnet.com 5g
EFAX ~NOT FOR SERVICE OF COURT DD(.“UHWI

LNt

Secretary in charge: Janice

Our Ref : TKSF/IMA92-ACC-42658.19/sf (me) Tel £ 6333 4222 (ext 60)
Your Ref (SKV 1470 2 Fax :6333 5676 /6333 5688
Date : 14 October 2019 Email : janice.kee(@ksteoptr.com
To:  Auto & General Insurance (Singapore) Ple Lid WITHOUT PREJUDICE
190 Clemenceau Avenue BY FAX: (65) 6725 0853 & BY HAND
#03-01, Singapore Shopping Centre
Singapore 239924
Attn: Motor Claims Dept
[ H Koh Thong Chuang (Owner & Driver) BY POST ONLY
7 Rivervale Link
#0E-d46
Singapore 545125
Dicar Sirs

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SJE 841 U/SKV 1470 Z ON 12/10/19 ALONG BEGONIA DRIVE TAMARIND
ROAD

We are instructed by Tan Hong Joo to notify you of a road traffic sccident 12/10/19 at about 12:40 hours at
ALONG BEGONIA DRIVE TAMARIND ROAD involving our client's vehicle registration number SJE 841 U
and vehicle registration number SKV 1470 Z driven by you at the material time, A copy of our client's
Singapore accident statement is enclosed. Kindly let us have a copy your Singepore accident statement report
an an urgent basis.

As a result of the accident, our client’s vehicle has been damaged. Before our client proceed to repair the
damaged vehicle, please let us know within 2 working days of your receipt of this notice whether you or your
insurer would like to conduct a pre-repair survey of the vehicle. If we do not receive any reply from you
within the stipuluted timeline, our client shall proceed 1o repair the vehicle without further reference to you.

Please note that our client’s motor vehicle SJE 841 U is now at the following workshop:-

Massive Trading & Auto Ty ek o oys
Blk 5038 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2
#01-405 Name of Survayor:
Singapore 569541
Contact: 9108 2728 Anthony Dale of Survey:
Yours faithfully, Tima.of Survey;
Signature

M/s Teo Keng Siang LLC
encs

Teo Keng Slnng Waong Yang Sheng, Kenneth

LL B (Homsg} University af Brisial

LL M Singepore).
LB (Hon) {Smgapord)
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SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT
IMPORTANT HCITH:'E
1. Plausw rmpon cormeolly the detads of e sccideil 10 speed up e clams procos
2. This Form masi e complated ty the Palicyhalded andion e dothonged Cinver.
3, Injgernption prowided mus bo s rulhiul snd socuroio os postibia. Ay willl misreeresentalion of withaiding ol mphand et mgy allos molsance eompaheg o
ropudiate policy labilihy
4. Tha meus and accaptnnoe ol this Fom by inpurancs cienpanien (8 nod an admigpma ot plkey abily on e pon of ihe FEUance ComDETL.
5 Any falin reporting may be refurred Lo the Folios for investigation.
&, Thils repor] will be kewmrded by the maues of the GIA Records Manegement Costre established by the Ganeral Ingpursncs Assouabon ol Singapors (GIA) fos
archivieg ard ihel copsss of thin meport will, or 4 fee. bo Made avelate upon spphcation by inferested parties

? Byhhlodwultlurmww#m"w vou heebry consem ig (he secharng of e repcn @ tve conire and 1o coples of the tepor being made svaisbie
U

ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Repart 141042019 15:07

Date Of Accident 12N02018 12:40

Exact Location Of Accldant BEGONIA DRIVE TAMARIND RD
Couniry/State of Loss SINGAFORE

"."nhw.iu Registration Number SJEB41L
Insurcd/Policyholder Sk £ T

Name EI[ RWSIMI:I Ownar TAN HONG JOO

NRIC Na S17904528

Emall Address NOEMAIL

Maobile Phane Ma
Altarnative Phong No

(LOCAL) «65-28770070
OTHERS-83904555

Vehicle Particulars : s
Manufaciurer MERCEDES-BENZ
Model E250-2.0 SEDAN EDITION E (R1B LED SR} [A)

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used al

time of accidant PRIVATE USE

Are you claimung under your own insurance policy .

for rapair {0 your vehicle?

If No, Please state action o be iaken THIRD PARTY
pHWATE m

Mame of Insurance Camny

AHA INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE
Fleat Policy ND

Policy Numbe: GAA3T402N

Cover Note Numbaer 18/01/2018 - 31/03/2020
Mame af Drher TAN JUN LIANG JOE
NRIC No S8G3958TC

Date O Birth 31N0M986

Decupation INDOOR

Data Of Driving Pass 21062018

Driving Expenence

1 YEAR AND 3 MONTHS

Gandar MALE

Moblle Numbar (LOCAL) +E5-BA334555
Faxm Mumbar

Contact Mumbier OTHERS-86TT0070

EMail Address JOETJL@OUTLOOK.COM

Fage 1
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157G TAMARIND ROAD
Address #03-02

Postcada BOB111
Was driver an employes of the Insured's Company NO

I Mo, Relationship of the Driver with the insured  CHILDREN
Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own -

Wahicla -

Insurance Company af Driver's Own Vehicle

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Numbar of vahicles (including own vehicla) 2
Involved in the accident

Was any body injured In the Accident? NO
Was any Injured conveyed o hospital by NO
ambulance?

Was any olher malerial or properly damaged? YES

| have been approached by unknown person(s) :

solicitinglofieing accident claims assistance. =~ VO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver) 3

Passenger 1 NAME: : TAN SHI JUN JOIE
GENDER: FEMALE

Passanger 2 NAME: TAN SHI BING JAMIE
GENDER: : FEMALE

Was the accident reporied o the police? NO
If Yes, Please stale which Police Station
Was notice of Inlended Proseculion given? NO

I Yas.against whom?

REFER TO THE SKETCH PLAN BY DRIVER

Are accident pholos avallable for attachment? YES

Was thore any video capiured by Car Camera? YES

Was there any audio recorded? NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number SKV1470Z

Vehicls Maka/Madel/Colour

Detsils Of Properties

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Nama of Driver KOH THONG CHUANG
NRIC/Passpart Number S1530985F

Contact Number 97300423

Address

Posicode

Pagn 2ol 18



Insurance Company Name
Natre Of Damage
Moo O Passengor (Including Driver)

Page 3wl R



- Ay Talse reporing may be relered

Sketch Plan Pg. 1
1 SKETCH PLAN
NOTICE

i F‘ruunmﬂmmﬂehhufwuﬁdﬂnuwwhnmmlmu.
This Form must be completed by tlsed Driver.
. ‘nlormation provided must hn!uﬂhﬂﬁﬂ_lmum_mmhrmwmuum of withtolding of material
faers may sllaw Insurance companies to reoudists polley lisbility.

« The issue and scceptance of this Form by Insurancs companies i§ net an admizsicn of policy Sability on the part of the insurancs
tompaniag

Glce Tov irvesTigatian

. The repart will e forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance
Awsociztion of Sngapore (GIA) for srchiving and that cupies of this repent will for 2 fee be made avallable ypon application by
interested parties,

. By the ledgment of this repart bo Lhe insurers, you heroby consent to the archiving of this report 3t the centre and 1o copies ol
the repart Baing mads avallable aloresald.

Cansunt under the Parsonal Oama Protection Act [POPA)
I understand, schnowledge, sgree and torsent that:

{2} My Insures, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapere ["GIA") moy/ure permitted to collec, use,
disclose and/or process my parsenal data/persorl infarmation set out in i [fasm] and srw other personal Information
provided by me o postessed by my insurer [coliectivaly the “Ferional Information®| and disclose ana transler such
Pensonal Information to all insurer(c) wha have insured vehiciels) involved in this accident (all Insurer(s) whe have Insured
wehiclels) involved In this aceident shall be coliectively relerred 1 as the Insurers®], the insurers’ lewyers/low lirms, the
Menetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (uueh as the police), for the purpase(s)
of «

il processing. handing snd/for Sriling with my clalms inglyding the ssttlement of the claime snd ANy necessary
Irieestigations relating to the clsims:

(i) irvestignling the sccident andfar my claims:
(Hl} carrying out wndfor deating with my instructions ar tisponding o sny enguirles by me;

{iv] seminicteting my claims linchuding tive maling of correspordence, statementi, involces, reports ar notices 10 me,
which could Invalve disclosure of cerain pursonal data about me 1o bring aboist delivery of the same at well a3 on the
externel tover of spvelopes/mall packsges); andfor

(¥} complying with spplicatie law i sdiministering, processing, handling and/o¢ desling with my dating, {collectively the
"Purposes”|

(B) il insureris] who hove inured vehitle{s) invalved |n this sccident and thi Insurers’ lwyersfiow firma, magfare permitted
to caliect, use. disclose and/or process my Personal infarmation for ore ge more of the above Purposes; and

le}  my Personal Information may/can be disclased by anw ol th Insarers andfor GIA 12 thair third party service providers ar
agents{including their lawysoy/law firma), which may be sited outside of Singapare, for ane or more of the above Purpozes.

1d]  my Personal information will also be collaciad and uied to compile claim nistary for the purboe of fraud delection,
Imvwstigation end management in present and all Fluture clalme.

[e) theinformation s coliected undér |a) above may be shared [ diciosed:

(1 1o all Ingwrers and/or any other third partles that asslst 4 #valuating investigating, controling or managing fraud,
TEfu lators, law enforcement and gowernment agencied & remsonabily teaulred for the purposes wated, o

(1) Yor complyirg with requlr amemts under any regulations, laws of taur orders.

Falicyhaldors Sgnsture Tiriver's Llgrstine
Date & Tine: (M drbwwr in not 1hie palicyhoider)
U#te & Time WNRICFIN Ma.

Pugs & ol 18



Sketch Plan Pg. 2

Date of accident:_|1]lo)6r  Time: _[L3MOpp Location: Algena Prie, Umowasr &f

My Vehlcle A:
SHETCH PLAN

EUMILL  vehicles: (ke 1% yehice ¢ —

Fbtr to He artachm .

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

leder to e ~rtacted

lar ¢ -

Fotr Ty Chugne

jll?-"hb; | 32

A1 %wg

A myself

O ciaim OOJTP at Ah Lim Motor Claim O otherworkshop [ Reparting Only
Remarks : Please forward 3 copy of my efile accident to:

My workshop 1
Emalladdress | VOGTpee~terarre choﬂjm'l‘hm? Llf-tl-ol.mn—-ff
Emall address 1 TUETIL HOUT Lage. WM

Note ! Please take note that your Insurer have 14 days timeframe for you to submit own damage claim under
you own policy, Kindly chech with yaur own Insurer for more Information

DECLARATION

IfWe duciare ihe foregoing perticulsr sre tros n el irspest,
()
E
v

Fal yhnlided 'y Lignature Durwer's gnature Reoorting Centre h“-”;.ﬂmw
Pate & Timie |1 drbvir bt mot the podevhalder] Mg
Dute & Tine; BRI e

PE LS AT ¢ e 1

Page 50l 16



Sketch Plan Pg. 3

Skeich Plan:
=i TR
inezi ‘rﬁ{P e ) Tamarind Rd

Temarind Rd

12:42PM when going from the main road of Begonia Dr towards Tamarind,

the other party turned right without checking if the traffic is cleared to turn
and hit on to the side of my vehicle upon impact.

Time of accident. 12:42FPM
Place of accident: Begonia Drive, Tamarind Rd, Hse 150-178

g & o 18



Sketch Plan Pg. 4

To Whom It May Concern,

Accident involving my vehicle no. __{JE8 st on _ |200l@ (dare) with
S¥X [MI9E _ (other vehicle no) slong _Begena FPae TaGual M

1, Tcn Fiow dod Nric No. S 1T Faveii
Owner of vehide no. ST Qs am aware of the actident of my vehicle on
(7[18ha (Date) while car was driven by _Téwn Juwn Ligiy JOL

NricNo. _{#24FAC . | hereby, autharise him / her to make the report.
ey
Ma :
DOate:
S . e 5 = e
Tofillin if there ls a n’?,nlﬂ'r;lf -~ ~

- /’/
I am awageol the circumstances and }p@ my own Insurancefor the

/ yiinm:ident. /"’ // -
X 7 ~

- ol ="
Name :

Date:

Page 7 af 18



Massive Trading & Auto

Mailing address : Bik 225 #07-578 Ang Mo Kio Ave 1 Singapore 580225
Hip 81082728

Tan Hong Joo

Fax : 64816131

o7 s onn/

167G Tamarind Road
b=l &ﬁﬂlﬂy /h%v @.‘u/

Singapore 808111

Vehicle No :SJEB41 U
Makeffdodel : Mercedes E250-2.0

3elay,
J/L.:'r’ % /-#:Z /5 cef

Year : 2018

% Description _Unﬂ Pﬂm_ Amount
Estimate Cost Of Repair

S Nef

1 pe Rear ofs tyre rim Pt/ loy 575000 r
Labour Charges 47 {

Removelrenew the above accident parts including knocking, welding & cutting. s800.00 Yoo

To putty and spray paint sagned beo
Check & reconnect wiring. ne sa000 T X

To respray anti-rust proofing treatment

LKK Auto Consullants hence nolify
the Repairer of the fgllowing:
= To reswrvery befornd gl socay paining
= To cmgiay 3} thanrg resurvey
» Pary prces sre subpect to confirmaton
» Therd party survey @ on & “Withoul Progatcs” basis
* Mo degai mosifcaton] 1) i sowed
* SuppheTnentany femi 3} s be resurerre g
in wubsect o final sporoval rom InsJtance Comeany

Acmmeieaged try Regarer
Sqnature:
Ceater

Total

v senon ke X
T §2470.00




' 74 74 LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Singapore 408833

-
e
TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: B256 4315

Reg. Mo: 18860T188R GST Reg. No. 19-B807186-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automobile

AUTO & GEMERAL INSURANCE (S) PL Ref CS/AGI19018197/KIdIn2
(BUDGET DIRECT INSURANCE) ”|I||Iﬂ|ﬂ|||lmﬂl
T e
239924
Code: AGI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM
Insured Veh. SKV 14702 Veh. Inspected SJE 841U
Policy No. Coverage (§) 0.00
Claim No. C10004271/LA Excess (5) 0.00
Assign From  IVY RATILLA Assign Date 15/10/2019
b Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model MERCEDES E250 (A) c.c 1981
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2016
Chassis No. WDD212036282681070 Colour METALLIC BLACK
Odometer 60079 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification SPORTS RIM
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |245/40 R18 PIRELL| 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |245M0R18 PIRELLI & mm
R/H Rear Tyre |265/35R18 PIRELL| B mm
L/H Rear Tyre |265/35R18 PIRELLI 8 mm
4, Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE O/S REAR PORTION
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5 General Information
Accident Date 12/10/2018 inspection Date 15/10/2019
Survey held at  BLK 5038 AMK IND PARK 2 #01-405
Repairer MASSIVE TRADING & AUTO
5a. | Remarks
AJTHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BjIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

|ESTIM&TED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 3 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Pays Ubi Industnal Park, Singapone 408833
TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

Reg. Mo 168607188R GST Rag. No. 19-59607198-R Page No.:1 ol 1
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. S.JE B41U
Description of Parts Condition | Estimate By | Our Adjusted
Qty | - : Workshop ($) ()
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|REAR OIS TYRERIM DENTED / CUT 750.00 TE0.00
LESS 10% DISCOUNT £ -75.00
750.00 675.00
LABOUR
REMOVE/RENEW THE ABOVE ACCIDENT PARTS BO0.00 400.00
INCLUDING KNOCKING WELDING & CUTTING
TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT An0.00 BO0.00
CHECHK & RECONNECT WIRING. NOT NECESSARY 40.00
TO RESPRAY ANTIRLUST PROOFING TREATMENT MNOT MECESSARY BD.0D -
1,720.00 1,000.00
GRAND TOTAL 2.470.00 1,675.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 1,500.00

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. CS/AGI19018197/Ktd3n2

KONG SENG CHEONG

Licensead Appraiser

DISCLABAER OF LIADILITY TO THIRD SARTIES - This Repan is mads salsly for the wse ansl banedil ol the Clisnt named on the ot page of this Reporl.




